


G0606X1/G0697X Electrical Components

Figure 159. G0606X1/G0697X magnetic switch Figure 160. G0606X1/G0697X magnetic switch
prewired to 220V, 3-phase. converted to 440V, 3-phase.

Note: The thermal relay in Figure 159 is set for 20 Note: The therrmal relay in Figure 160 is adjusted
amp, 220V, 3-phase operation. for 10 amp, 440V, 3-phase operation.

-80- READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY G0605X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)
ON PAGE 77!




G0606X1/G0697X Wiring 220V, 3-Ph

MOTOR DIRECTION Power Junction Box D

If motor rotates in opposite direc-
tion, swap any two power source
wires at the incoming terminals.

Hot

R/A/L1

220V

U/2/T1 14/T2 | |W/B/T3 NO14

| i
&

1/2

&

Ground

220 VAC
L15-30 PLUG
(as recommended)

PHASE CONVERTER

If connecting machine to a phase

converter, the manufactured leg
must be connected to terminal L3.

220V

&

&)

Magnetic
Switch
Assembly
MPE-30
(Figure 159,

Page 80)

1 440V

fes

Installation work and electrical wiring
must be done by qualified electrician in
accordance with all applicable codes
and standards.

Digital Readout
See Figure 157, Page 78

Motor@220V 3-Ph
See Figure 156, Page 78

G0605X1-6X1, G0696X-97X (M

L

fg. 8/11+)

© ©

Rd

Angle Sensor

:.‘

<

|

[ ve | v |

[ ec Ji[Cet |

See Figure 157,
Page 78

7

[

OFF

ON

On/Off Switch
See Figure 155, Page 78

READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY
ON PAGE 77!

N



G0606X1/G0697X Wiring 440V, 3-Ph

Ground

Power Junction Box
MOTOR DIRECTION M m 3-PHASE
/ 440 VAC
If motor rotates in opposite direc- y //'7
tion, %
wires at the mcoming terminats. ~ DISCONNECT
SWITCH
P N / (as recommended)
-
—e—1||
®d
5 @ 5
D)
E—®
Installation work and electrical wiring
Uem must be done by qualified electrician in
accordance with all applicable codes
- and standards.
-
— Digital Readout
See Figure 157,
Magnetic Page 78
@ 95 -
| Switch © ©
@'\M Wt Assembly
MPE-30
(BK) (Figure 160,
7o) Page 80)
NIEENER :

O WL 2

BIS6] .= —EL I

e o Angle Sensor
Ui a2y o Rd-ﬂ T r/ See Figure 157,
[IjW1 w2 V2Y1 U2 [x1 V2] kj { ;; L\@ } Page 78

[ 15k |1
Z1 Ll —=
| THIL

Motor@440V 3-Ph On/Off Switch

See Figure 156, Page 78

See Figure 155, Page 78

A

READ ELECTRICAL SAFETY
ON PAGE 77!

-82- G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)




SECTION 10: PARTS

7-1/2 HP 3-PH
iiiiii 220/440V
MOTOR

GOBO5X1 & GOBIEX
5PH 1-PH

oo 220V

-. MOTOR

109V2 GO605X1/GO696X
2\ "
[ 17V2- 5HP 220V
7vo-1 117V2-10
‘ 1-PH SWITCH

17V2-8
e~ 17v27

|

| !

| !

| N _

| . 17V29 o La7ve

|
|
|
|

7

G0606X1/G0697X
7-1/2 HP 220/440V
3-PH SWITCH

47
124

48

G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+) E

O

-83-



Motor and Arbor Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
5 PO605X137 STRAIN RELIEF 45 P0605X021 TILT ARROW POINTER
7 PNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5 46 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
8 PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 47 P0605X1047  |HANDWHEEL
9 PLWOBM LOCK WASHER 10MM 48 PO605X014 HANDWHEEL LOCK KNOB
10 PO605X113 SPECIAL MOTOR BOLT 49 PSS17 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/16
1 PKO2M KEY 5 X 5 X 40 51 PO605X1051  |LOCK COLLAR
12 PSS03M SET SCREW M6-1 X 8 52 PO605X1052  |FLAT WASHER 19MM
13 PO605X1013 MOTOR PULLEY 53 PO605X1053  |BLADE HEIGHT HANDWHEEL SHAFT
14 PO605X1014 FLAT BELT 220-J12 54 PO605X1054  |ALIGNMENT PIN
15 P6005-2RS BALL BEARING 6005 2RS 55 PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25
16 PFB15M FLANGE BOLT M8-1.25 X 12 56 PO605X1056  |BEVEL GEAR (R)
17v2 PO605X1017V2 |MOUNTING BRACKET V2.01.10 57 PCAPOBM CAP SCREW M6-1 X 25
17V2-1 |P0605X1017V2-1 [MOUNTING BRACKET BASE V2.01.10 58 PLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM
17V22  |PCAP14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 59 PSO6M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 20
17V2-3  |P0661044V2-3  |COMPRESSION SPRING V2.01.10 63 PO605X1063  |TRUNNION
17V2-4 |P0661044V2-4  |LOCKING BOLT V2.01.10 64 PO605X1064  |FRONT COLUMN
17V2-5  |P0605X1017V2-5 |[MOUNTING BRACKET PLATE V2.01.10 65 PCAP12M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 40
17V2-6  |PBHS06M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M5-8 X 12 66 PO605X1066  |REAR COLUMN
17V27  |PLWOIM LOCK WASHER 5MM 67V2  |P0605X1067v2 |ARBOR 1" V2.01.10
17V2-8  |P0661044V2-8  |HANDLE V2.01.10 68 PO605X1068  |BLADE
17V2-9  |PBHS16M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M5-8 X 16 69 P0O605X1069  |ARBOR FLANGE
17V2-10 |PSS112M SET SCREW M3-5 X 12 70 P0605X1070  |ARBOR NUT 1"-10
18 PCAP14M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 71 P0605X1071  |ARBOR EXTENSION 1°-10
19 P0605X1019 MOUNTING BOLT 72 PCAP49M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 60
20 P0605X1020 STRUT 77 P0605X1077  |HOSE CLAMP 60-80MM
21 P0605X1021 BUSHING 78 P0605X066 DUST CHUTE HOSE 63 X 1000
22 P0605X1022 BRACKET 80 PSO1 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 1/2
23 P0605X1023 SPECIAL SCREW 99 PB20M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 35
24 P0605X1024 WAVE WASHER 10MM 109V2  |P0605X1109V2 |RIVING KNIFE V2.01.10
25 PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 124 P0605X1124  |HANDWHEEL HANDLE
26 PBOOM HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 20 126 PWR810 WRENCH 8 X 10
27 PLWO4M LOCK WASHER 8MM 127 PWR1113 WRENCH 11 X 13
28 PWOTM FLAT WASHER 8MM 128 PWR1417 WRENCH 14 X 17
29 P0605X1029 BRUSH 129 PAW04M HEX WRENCH 4MM
30 P0605X1030 LEADSCREW 130 PAWO5M HEX WRENCH 5MM
31 P0605X1031 BUSHING 131 PAWO0BM HEX WRENCH 6MM
32 P0605X1032 GASKET 132 P0605X1132  |PHILLIPS/STANDARD SCREWDRVR
33 P0605X1033 LEAD SCREW BRACKET 154 PO605X154 ON/OFF SWITCH ASSEMBLY
34 PSSO7M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 5 154-1  |P0605X154-1 |ON/OFF PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
35 P0605X1035 BEVEL GEAR (L) 1542 |P0605X154-2 |ON/OFF SWITCH BRACKET
36 PLN10M LOCK NUT M10-1.25 154-3  |P0605X154-3 |ON/OFF SWITCH BOX
37 P51102 THRUST BEARING 51102 154-4  |P0B05X154-4 |ON/OFF SWITCH CORD 16AWG X 4C
38 PK14M KEY5X5X 18 154-6  |123243 SWITCH PADLOCK W/KEY
39 PB14M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 35 158 PAWO3M HEX WRENCH 3MM
40 P0605X1040 TRUNNION SLIDE 159 P0605X1159  |MTR CORD 12AWG 3C (GO605X1/96X)
41 P0605X1041 PLATE 159 PO606X1159  |MTR CORD 12G 4W ST 600V (GOB06X1/97X)
42 PCAP31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25 160 P0605X1160  |PWR CORD 12AWG 3C 600V (GOB05X1/96X)
43 P0605X1043 WOODRUFF KEY 22 X 5 160 PO606X1160  |PWR CORD 12G 4W ST 600V (GO606X1/97X)
44 PTLWO5M EXT TOOTH WASHER 6MM
-84- G0605X1-6X1, G0696X-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)

©




G0605X1/G0696X 5HP, 1-PH MOTOR

G0606X1/G0697X 7'2HP, 3-PH MOTOR

REF  PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

6 P0605X1006 MOTOR 5HP 220V 1-PH 6 P0606X1006 MOTOR 7-1/2 HP 220V/440V 3-PH
6-1 P0605X1006-1 MOTOR FAN COVER 6-1 P0606X1006-1 |MOTOR FAN COVER

6-2 P0605X1006-2 MOTOR FAN 6-2 |P0606X1006-2 |MOTOR FAN

6-3 P0605X1006-3 WIRING JUNCTION BOX 6-3 |P0606X1006-3 |WIRING JUNCTION BOX

6-4 P0605X1006-4 R CAPACITOR COVER

6-5V2 |P0605X1006-5V2 |R CAPACITOR 35M 450V V2.08.11

6-6 P0605X1006-6 S CAPACITOR COVER

6-7V2 |P0605X1006-7V2 |S CAPACITOR 250M 250V V2.08.11

6-8 P0605X1006-8 CENTRIFUGAL SWITCH

G0605X1/G0696X 5HP,
1-PH MAG SWITCH

G0606X1/G0697X 72HP,
3-PH MAG SWITCH

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
81 P0605X1075 MAG SWITCH ASSY MPE-30 81 P0606X075 MAGNETIC SWITCH ASSY MPE-30
81-1 P0605X075-1 MAG SWITCH FRONT COVER 81-1 |P0606X075-1 MAG SWITCH FRONT COVER
81-2 P0605X075-2 MAG SWITCH BACK COVER 81-2 |P0606X075-2 MAG SWITCH BACK COVER
81-3 P0605X075-3 CONTACTOR SDE MA-30 220V 81-3 [P0606X075-3 CONTACTOR SDE MA-30 220V
81-4V2 |P0605X1081-4V2 |OL RELAY SDE RA-30 18-26 V2.08.11 81-4 |P0606X075-4 OL RELAY SDE RA-30 11~22
81-5 P0605X1081-5 STRAIN RELIEF 81-5 [P0606X075-7 TRANSFORMER
81-8 P0605X1081-8 STRAIN RELIEF 81-6 |P0606X075-8 FUSE
81-9 P0605X1081-9 STRAIN RELIEF 81-7 |P0606X1081-7 |STRAIN RELIEF

81-8 |P0605X1081-8 |STRAIN RELIEF

81-9 |P0605X1081-9 |STRAIN RELIEF

G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)

©

-85-




-86-

Cabinet

T - 103V2
=77 103v2-3 -~

103V2-5
103Vv2-1

27
42 121 120136

E G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)



Cabinet Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

5 P0605X137 STRAIN RELIEF 99 PB20M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 35

7 PNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5 100 P0605X1100 CHAIN

8 PWO04M FLAT WASHER 10MM 101 P0605X116 EXTENSION WING (L)

9 PLWO0O6M LOCK WASHER 10MM 102 PFH54M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 20

16 PFB15M FLANGE BOLT M8-1.25 X 12 103V2 |P0605X1103V2 TABLE INSERT ASSY V2.01.10
27 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM 103V2-1 |P0605X1103V2-1 [PLATE V2.01.10

38 PK14M KEY 5 X5X 18 103V2-2 |P0605X1103V2-2 |BOLT V2.01.10

39 PB14M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 35 103V2-3 |P0605X1103V2-3 [LEFT PLATE V2.01.10

42 PCAP31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25 103V2-4 |P0605X1103V2-4 |RIGHT PLATE V2.01.10

43 P0605X1043 WOODRUFF KEY 22 X 5 103V2-5 |P0605X1103V2-5 [LEFT TAPE 19MM V2.01.10
47 P0605X1047 HANDWHEEL 103V2-6 |P0605X1103V2-6 |RIGHT TAPE 35MM V2.01.10
48 P0605X014 HANDWHEEL LOCK KNOB 103V2-7 |PSS04M SET SCREW M6-1 X 12

49 PSS17 SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/16 103V2-8 |P0661006V2 LOCK KNOB M5-.8 V2.01.10
52 P0605X1052 FLAT WASHER 19MM 110 P0605X035 TABLE

55 PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 111 PHTEK39M TAP SCREW M4 X 12

73 P0605X1073 ALIGNMENT PIN 112 P0605X1112 CABINET

74 P0605X073 MOTOR COVER 113 P0605X1113 WORM GEAR

75 P0605X1075 RUBBER BUMPER 114 P0605X1114 BLADE TILT SHAFT BRACKET
76 P0605X1076 LOCK KNOB M6-1 X 17 115 P0605X1115 BLADE TILT SHAFT

79 P0605X1079 RIGHT COVER 116 P0651083-6 SENSOR PLATE

82 PCAP26M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12 117 PSS16M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 10
83 P0605X1083 COVER 118 P0605X1118 SPECIAL RING

84 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 119 P0651112 L-PLATE

88 P0651083 DIGITAL SENSOR ASSEMBLY 120 PWO02M FLAT WASHER 5MM

88-1 PS05M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 121 PHTEK30M TAP SCREW M3 X 6

88-2 P0651083-2 DIGITAL READOUT COVER 122 PRP27M ROLL PIN 5 X 28

88-3 PS79M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 8 123 P0651106 MITER GAUGE MOUNTING BRKT
88-4 PWO7M FLAT WASHER 3MM 124 P0605X1124 HANDWHEEL HANDLE

88-5 P0651083-5 CIRCUIT BOARD 136 P0651107 WRENCH MOUNTING BRACKET
88-6 P0651083-6 SENSOR PLATE 137 P0651087 DUST COVER

88-7 P0651083-7 DATA CORD 24 AWG X 450 138 P0651108 ARBOR WRENCH

88-8 P0651083-8 DIGITAL RDT CORD 18 AWG X 2C 139 PFHO6M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 20
88-9 PS50M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 12 150 P0661141 PUSH STICK

88-10 P0605X1088-10 |DIGITAL SENSOR COVER 152 P0696X152 EXTENSION WING

89 PS79M PHLP HD SCR M3-.5 X 8 152-1 PLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM

90 PNO6M HEX NUT M5-.8 152-2 PB14M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 35

91 P0605X079 PLATE 157 P0605X1157 JUNCTION BOX BASE

92 PS17M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 6 157-1 P0605X1157-1 GROUNDING LABEL

93 PWO05M FLAT WASHER 4MM 157-2 PTLWO02M EXT TOOTH WASHER 5MM
94 PSS42M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 50 157-3 PS09M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 10

95 P0605X1095 STRAIN RELIEF PGA13.5-11B 161 P0605X1161 GROUND WIRE

96 PB32M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 25 162 P0605X1162 JUNCTION BOX COVER

97 P0651097 FENCE RESTING BRACKET 163 PS18 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 1/4
98 P0605X1098 STRAIN RELIEF 165 P0651161 WIRE NUT SW-P6H

G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)

-87-




Blade Guard

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

200V2 P0605X1200V2 BLADE GUARD ASSY V2.01.10 265 P0661002V2-15 PUSH NUT 4MM V2.01.10

251 P0605X1200V2-1 LEFT PLATE V2.01.10 266 P0605X1200V2-16 |LEFT PAWL V2.01.10

252 PLNO2M LOCK NUT M5-.8 267 P0661002V2-17 RIGHT TORSION SPRING V2.01.10
253 PFHO1M FLAT HD SCR M5-.8 X 15 268 P0661002V2-18 PAWL MOUNTING BRKT V2.01.10
254 P0605X1200V2-4 LEFT COVER V2.01.10 269 P0661002V2-19 MOUNTING BRKT PIN V2.01.10

255 P0661002V2-5 ROD CENTER PIN V2.01.10 270 P0661002V2-20 MOUNTING BRKT SHFT V2.01.10
256 PS19M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 6 271 P0661002V2-21 SHAFT SPRING V2.01.10

257 P0661002V2-7 KNOB BOLT V2.01.10 272 PECO7M E-CLIP 7MM

258 P0605X1200V2-8 ROD V2.01.10 273 P0661002V2-23 LEFT TORSION SPRING V2.01.10
259 P0661002V2-9 LEFT BRACKET V2.01.10 274 P0605X1200V2-24 |RIGHT PAWL V2.01.10

260 P0661002V2-10 RIGHT BRACKET V2.01.10 275 P0661002V2-25 RIGHT PAWL SHAFT V2.01.10

261 PBHS24M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M4-.7 X 10 276 P0605X1200V2-26 [SPREADER V2.01.10

262 P0661002V2-12 MOUNTING PIN V2.01.10 277 PORP003 O-RING 2.8 X 1.9 P3

263 P0605X1200V2-13 |RIGHT COVER V2.01.10 278 P0661002V2-28 AMPUTATION HAZ LABEL V2.01.10
264 P0661002V2-14 RIGHT PLATE V2.01.10

-88- G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)

©



4

w
g
o

50

311
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
300 P0605X1300 |FENCE ASSEMBLY 314 PLNO5M LOCK NUT M10-1.5
301 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12 315 P0605X315 PLATE
302 PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM 316 P0605X316 CLAMPING BRACKET
303 P0605X303 POINTER 317 PSS20M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 8
304 P0605X304 PLASTIC SET SCREW 318 P0605X318 PLATE CAP
305 PB73M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 50 319 P0605X319 FENCE PLATE
306 PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1 320 P0605X320 FENCE
307 P0605X307 REAR RAIL WHEEL 321 P0605X321 T-BOLT M8-1.25 X 20
308 P0605X1308 |PLATE 322 PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM
309 P0605X1309 |BRACKET 323 P0605X1323 |BLOCK
310 PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 324 PB71M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 45
311 P0605X1311 [FENCE HANDLE 325 PLNO3M LOCK NUT M6-1
312 P0605X1312 |CAM ASSEMBLY 326 P0605X1326 |SHAFT
313 PFHO04M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 8

G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+) E -89-



Miter Gauge

405 410

| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
; |
| |
} 401— |
|
| |
; |
| |
| 402 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
|
| 403 |
|
| |
| |
|

404 |
|
| |
: i
|
416 |
} |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

400 P0605X1400 MITER GAUGE 409 PSS53M SET SCREW M5-.8 X 12

401 PS06 PHLP HD SCR 10-24 X 3/8 410 P0605X1410 MITER GAUGE HANDLE

402 P0605X1402 POINTER 411 PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM

403 P0605X403 BLOCK 412 P0605X412 MITER GAUGE

404 P0605X1404 SHAFT 413 P0605X413 PLATE

405 P0605X405 MITER GAUGE LABEL 414 P0605X414 GUIDE PLATE

406 PS25 PHLP HD SCR 8-32 X 5/8 415 PFHOM FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 6

407 PN14 HEX NUT 8-32 416 PORP005 O-RING 4.8 X 1.9 P5

408 P0605X1408 SPECIAL SCREW 1/4-20 X 1/2

-90- E G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)



Extension Table (G0605X1/G0606X1)

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

500 P0605X1500 EXTENSION TABLE ASSEMBLY 515 PHTEK6M TAP SCREW M4 X 16

501 P0605X1501 LEFT SCALE 18" 529 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
502 P0605X1502 RIGHT SCALE 52" 530 PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

503 P0605X503 EXTENSION TABLE PLATE 531 PW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM

504 P0605X504 EXTENSION TABLE SUPPORT 532 PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1

505 P0605X505 FRONT EXTENSION BRACKET 533 PNO8 HEX NUT 3/8"-16

506 P0605X506 FRONT RAIL 534 P0605X534 FOOT 3/8"-16 X 2

507 P0605X507 FENCE TUBE 535 PB32M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 25
508 P0605X508 END CAP 536 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
509 P0605X509 REAR RAIL 538 PFH21M FLAT HD SCR M8-1.25 X 25
510 P0605X510 REAR EXTENSION BRACKET 539 PFB15M FLANGE BOLT M8-1.25 X 12
511 P0605X511 LOWER SHELF 540 PLW04M LOCK WASHER 8MM

512 P0605X512 LOWER SHELF BRACKET 541 PCAP31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25
513 P0605X513 SHELF END PLATE 542 PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM

514 P0605X514 SUPPORT LEG 543 PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25

G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)

-91-




Rails (Model G0696X/G0697X)

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

500 P0696X500 RAIL ASSEMBLY 511 PCAP31M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25

501 P0696X501 REAR RAIL 512 PFB15M FLANGE BOLT M8-1.25 X 12

502 P0696X502 END CAP 513 PFH21M FLAT HD SCR M8-1.25 X 25

503 P0696X503 FENCE TUBE 514 PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25

504 P0696X504 FRONT RAIL 516 P0605X1501 LEFT SCALE 18"

509 PWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM 517 P0696X517 RIGHT SCALE 36"

510 PLWO04M LOCK WASHER 8MM
-92- G0605X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)

©




Outfeed Table (G0605X1/G0606X1)

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

600 P0605X600 OUTFEED TABLE ASSEMBLY 609 PHTEKG6M TAP SCREW M4 X 16

601 P0605X601 OUTFEED TABLE PLATE 620 PS14M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 12
602 P0605X602 OUTFEED TABLE SUPPORT 621 PWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

603 P0605X603 REAR OUTFEED TABLE BRACKET 622 PFB16M FLANGE BOLT M8-1.25 X 16
604 P0605X604 SUPPORT LEG 623 PNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25

605 P0605X605 FRONT OUTFEED TABLE BRACKET 624 PB0O2M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 12

606 P0605X606 LOWER SHELF 625 PNO8 HEX NUT 3/8"-16

607 P0605X607 LOWER SHELF BRACKET 626 P0605X626 FOOT 3/8"-16 X 2

608 P0605X608 SHELF END PLATE 627 PNO1M HEX NUT M6-1

G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)

©

-03-




Labels & Cosmetic Parts

705 703
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
200V2-28 |P0661002V2-28 |AMPUTATION HAZ LABEL V2.01.10 706 P0605X1706 MACHINE ID LABEL G0605X1
702 PLABEL-57 GLASSES/RESPIRATOR LABEL 706 P0606X1706 MACHINE ID LABEL G0606X1
703 P0605X703 EXTREME SERIES PLATE 706 P0696X706 MACHINE ID LABEL G0696X
704 P0605X1704 MODEL # LABEL G0605X1 706 P0697X706 MACHINE ID LABEL G0697X
704 P0606X1704 MODEL # LABEL G0606X1 707 PLABEL-12A READ MANUAL-VERTICAL NS 7/05
704 P0696X704 MODEL # LABEL G0696X 708 PLABEL-14 ELECTRICITY LABEL
704 P0697X704 MODEL # LABEL G0697X 709 PPAINT-1 GRIZZLY GREEN PAINT
705 G8589 GRIZZLY NAMEPLATE-LARGE 710 PPAINT-11 PUTTY TOUCH-UP PAINT

AWARNING

Safety labels warn about machine hazards and ways to prevent injury. The owner of this machine
MUST maintain the original location and readability of the labels on the machine. If any label is
removed or becomes unreadable, REPLACE that label before using the machine again. Contact
Grizzly at (800) 523-4777 or www.grizzly.com to order new labels.

-94-

©

G0B05X1-6X1, GOBIBX-97X (Mfg. 8/11+)




CUT ALONG DOTTED LINE

Grizzly WARRANTY CARD

Industrial, Inc.

Name

Street

City State Zip
Phone # Email Invoice #
Model # Order # Serial #

The following information is given on a voluntary basis. It will be used for marketing purposes to help us develop
better products and services. Of course, all information is strictly confidential.

1. How did you learn about us?
Advertisement Friend Catalog
Card Deck Website Other:

2.  Which of the following magazines do you subscribe to?

Cabinetmaker & FDM Popular Science Wooden Boat

Family Handyman Popular Woodworking Woodshop News
Hand Loader Precision Shooter Woodsmith

Handy Projects in Metal Woodwork

Home Shop Machinist RC Modeler Woodworker West
Journal of Light Cont. Rifle Woodworker’s Journal
Live Steam Shop Notes Other:

Model Airplane News Shotgun News

Old House Journal Today’s Homeowner

Popular Mechanics Wood

3. What is your annual household income?

$20,000-$29,000 $30,000-$39,000 $40,000-$49,000
$50,000-$59,000 $60,000-$69,000 $70,000+
4. What is your age group?
20-29 30-39 40-49
50-59 60-69 70+
5. How long have you been a woodworker/metalworker?
0-2 Years 2-8 Years 8-20 Years 20+ Years
6. How many of your machines or tools are Grizzly?
0-2 3-5 6-9 10+
7. Do you think your machine represents a good value? Yes No
8. Would you recommend Grizzly Industrial to a friend? Yes No

9. Would you allow us to use your name as a reference for Grizzly customers in your area?
Note: We never use names more than 3 times. Yes No

10. Comments:




FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

“ ‘ ” Place
Stamp

Here

Grizzly

GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
P.O. BOX 2069
BELLINGHAM, WA 98227-2069

FOLD ALONG DOTTED LINE

Send a Grizzly Catalog to a friend:

Name
Street
City State Zip

TAPE ALONG EDGES--PLEASE DO NOT STAPLE



WARRANTY AND RETURNS

Grizzly Industrial, Inc. warrants every product it sells for a period of 1 year to the original purchaser from
the date of purchase. This warranty does not apply to defects due directly or indirectly to misuse, abuse,
negligence, accidents, repairs or alterations or lack of maintenance. This is Grizzly’s sole written warranty
and any and all warranties that may be implied by law, including any merchantability or fitness, for any par-
ticular purpose, are hereby limited to the duration of this written warranty. We do not warrant or represent
that the merchandise complies with the provisions of any law or acts unless the manufacturer so warrants.
In no event shall Grizzly’s liability under this warranty exceed the purchase price paid for the product and
any legal actions brought against Grizzly shall be tried in the State of Washington, County of Whatcom.

We shall in no event be liable for death, injuries to persons or property or for incidental, contingent, special,
or consequential damages arising from the use of our products.

To take advantage of this warranty, contact us by mail or phone and give us all the details. We will then
issue you a “Return Number,” which must be clearly posted on the outside as well as the inside of the
carton. We will not accept any item back without this number. Proof of purchase must accompany the
merchandise.

The manufacturers reserve the right to change specifications at any time because they constantly strive to
achieve better quality equipment. We make every effort to ensure that our products meet high quality and
durability standards and we hope you never need to use this warranty.

Please feel free to write or call us if you have any questions about the machine or the manual.

Thank you again for your business and continued support. We hope to serve you again soon.



LTI

TOO0L WEBSITE

Buy Direct and Save with Grizzly® — Trusted, Proven and a Great Value!
~Since 1983~

{Visit Our Website Today For}

Current Specials!

ORDER
24 HOURS A DAY!
1-800-523-4777

I AMERICAN
VISA | (MasterCard @
) A — | - PFRES




